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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: VIAMED LTD-RE-INC-0001-20 (V1000) Proforma MVM122131
1 message

Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> Wed, Mar 4, 2020 at 7:35 AM
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Dear Kate, 

Well received with thanks. 

Also, we already paid this order via Paypal today. 
Kindly confirm payment once received and advise delivery schedule.  

Additional Shipping Notes: 
1.) Kindly include machine calibration certificate inside the box. 
2.) Please do not include AA Batteries in the shipment. 

Best Regards,  

NARCISO  G.  ADIAZ, JR.  
President  

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543
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On Tue, Mar 3, 2020 at 7:00 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Narciso,

Thank you for your reply.  My apologies that I missed off our paypal account details from the proforma invoice.

I have now attached the updated proforma invoice which includes the paypal details.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Tue, Mar 3, 2020 at 3:22 AM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Thanks for sending the revised proforma invoice. We'll wait for the Paypal Payment request for us to
proceed with the payment.

Best regards,

NARCISO G. ADIAZ, JR.
President

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 6:14 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,

Thank you for your email.  Please find attached updated proforma invoice as requested.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 1:39 AM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Good Day.
I decided to pay via Paypal, may I ask for a revised copy of the proforma invoice?

Thank you for your understanding.

Best regards,

NARCISO G. ADIAZ, JR.
President

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Fri, Feb 28, 2020 at 4:51 PM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Thank you.
Rest assured I'll inform you regarding the payment soon.

Best regards,

NARCISO G. ADIAZ, JR.
President

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Fri, Feb 28, 2020 at 4:22 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,

Thank you for your purchase order.

Unfortunately, we are unable to accept credit card payments.  If you are unable to pay by bank transfer, I
can amend your proforma invoice to Paypal, this will incur 6% fees.

Many thanks,

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
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On Fri, Feb 28, 2020 at 3:31 AM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Thank you for sending the updated proforma invoice. 
Attached herewith is our purchase order.

By the way, may I ask if you accept Credit Card payment?

Best regards,

NARCISO G. ADIAZ, JR.
President

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Thu, Feb 27, 2020 at 6:55 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,

Please accept my apologies for the VAT charge, we have a new system in place, but I have now
removed the VAT charges.  I have attached the updated proforma invoice.

The weights and dimensions are as follows:

32cm x 26cm x 12cm    

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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On Thu, Feb 27, 2020 at 1:54 AM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

May I also ask why there is an added 20% VAT on your invoice? On our previous order,
it was non-VAT. 
 
Best Regards,  

NARCISO  G.  ADIAZ, JR.  
President  
  
Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Thu, Feb 27, 2020 at 8:29 AM Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph> wrote:
Dear Kate,

Thank you for responding to our email inquiry.
Since we will be using UPS with this order, may we request for additional shipping
details?

Actual Weight:
Dimensions:
Origin's Postal Code:

Best Regards,  

NARCISO  G.  ADIAZ, JR.  
President    

Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543

On Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 8:30 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon Narciso,

Thank you for your email.  Please accept my reply as Emily no longer works in this department.

Please find attached proforma invoice as requested.

The lead time would be approximately 1-2 weeks from date of payment.

I have used your UPS account from your last order - 96163R - is this correct?  

Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

Many thanks.
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Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 8:46 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Respicare Imports <imports@respicare.ph>
Date: Wed, 26 Feb 2020 at 07:20
Subject: Product Inquiry: Fetal Heart Simulator Model: V1000
To: Emily Hanson <emily.hanson@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Emily, 

Good day, it's been a while since our last order.

May we request your quotation/proforma for the following items below: 

1 ea 1410000  Fetal Heart Simulator, Model: V1000
1 ea 1420001  Case Protector for Fetal Heart Simulator, Model: V1000,
Color: Grey
1 ea 1420000  Wall Mount for Fetal Heart Simulator, Model: V1000, Color:
Off White

                             (Consist of: 2 ea Clasps, 2 ea Bars and 1 ea Holder)   
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The shipping would be via UPS Expedited - Freight Collect (please use our UPS
Account)

Hope you can assist us again with this one.   

Thank you. 

Best Regards,  

NARCISO  G.  ADIAZ, JR.  
President  
Respicare Enterprises, Inc. 
Narciso Bldg.II 23 Fisheries St.,
Brgy. Vasra Quezon City, Philippines 1128
Contact No.: (+632) 3456-2089 / +639228060543
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